123 Written Answers

[RAJYA SABHA]

to Questions 124

faam

il = TER AR
(R T
M T H A ™ & fag nfeardl 39 95-96 afieh
& P AW $ fag (AN M ¥
WA AGHT ARG MSH  wEE T TW
qf=m T ofETa FAfE)
1. W wRW 2066.78 20:00 9.40
2. W 86.11 55.34 20.75
3. faew | 1927.17 616.12 107.80
4. A 3426.00 75.01 21.10
5. W WY 1791.29 337.05 85.23
6. TRRY 2391.54 227.68 59.89
7. HTE 125.00 30.07 13.30
g. 3= 2614.33 1118.27 70.57
9. TSUH 1310.08 299.52 71.60
0. ofym ST 695.00* 475.22 104.75
n. e 437.00 10.73 1.25
FA 16870.30 3265.01 565.74

ADB’s Assistance for Maintcnance
of National Highways

*6. SHRIMATI JAYANTI PATNAIK:
Will the Minister of SURFACE TRANS-
PORT be plcased to state:

(a) whether Government have sought
the help of Asian Decvclopment Bank
(ADB) for the construction and mainte-
nance of some National Highways;

(b) whether the upgradation and four
laning of some highways projects are also
being implemented with the help of
ADB;

(c) if so, the dctails thercof; and

(d) the progress of each project as on
datc?

THE MINISTER OF SURFACE
TRANSPORT (SHRI T.G.
VENKATRAMAN): (a) and (b) Ycs,
Sir.

(¢) and (d) Upgradation and four lan-
ing projects of some National Highways
scctions arc being implemented with the

- help of three loans from Asian Develop-
ment Bank. Loanwisc dctails arc given in .
Statement-I, II and IIL



125 Written Answers [11 JULY 1996] to Questions 126

Statement-1

Details of First Road Improvement Projects under ADB Loan Assistance
Loan No. 918-IND
Loan Amount : US § 188.00 million
’ Amount in Rs. Crores

Sl. No. State N.H. Name of Work Length Sanctioned  Physical Remarks
No. in Km. Cost Progress
in & upto
May, 96

1 NATIONAL HIGHWAY PROIJLCTS

1. Andhra Pradcesh 5 Widening to 4 lancs from  46.33 83.33 80.95
Km 3580 to hm 395/875
of Vijayawada-Visakhapat-
nam Bhubancshwar  scc-
tion of NHS including
strengthening of existing 2
lane carriageway.
Haryana 2 4 laning of Dcihi-Mathura ~ 56.53 68.91 59.50
scetion of NH2  from
Ballabhgarh to Haryana
Uttar Pradesh Border
(Km. 37.80 to Km. 93.83)
in HARYANA
3 Ustar Pradesh 2 4 laning of Dclhi-mathura  §4.50 64.00 §3.50
section of NH2  from
haryana U.P. Border to
Mathura (Km. 93.83 to
Km 148.33) in Utwar
Pradesh.

~

Total: 167.36 216.24

Statement-II

Details of Second Road Improvement Projects under ADB Loan Assistance
Loan No. 1041-IND
Loan Amount US $§ 250 million

(Amount in Rs. Crores)

Sl. No. State N.H. Name of Work Length Sanctioned  Physical Remarks
No. in Km. Cost Progress
in & upto
May, %

1 NATIONAL HIGHWAY PROIJECTS

1. Karnataha 7  Widcning to 4 lanes & 25 48.11 78.00
strengthening of the Ban-
galore to Karnataka/Tamil
Nadu border section (km 8
to km 33) of NH 7
2. Kerala 47 4 Widening to 4 lanes & 47 93.97 Ry
strenthening  of  existing .
payment  of Always 10
vytilla &  Aroor-Sher-
thailai section & streng-
thing Vytilla-Aroor section
of NH 47




127

Written Answers

[RAJYA SABHA]

to

Questions 128

Sl. No.

N.H.
No.

State

Name of Work

Length
in Km,

Sanctioned -

“Cost

Physical Remarks

Progress

in & upto

May. 96

3

Rajasthan 8

. |
Widening to 4 lanes &

strenthening of the exist-
ing payment of the
Achrool-Kotoputli Section
(km. 152.500 to 231 (0)

69

98.66

71.60

Total:

141

286.74

Statement-111

Details of Third Road Improvement Projects under ADB Loan Assistance
Loan No. 1274-

Loan No. 1274—IND

Loan Amount US $ 245 million

(Amount in Rs. Crores)

Sl. No.

State

N.H.

Name of Work

Length
in Km.

Approved

Cost

Remarks

o0

Haryvana

Rajasthan 8

West Bengal 2

~

Bihar

Andhra Pradesh 9

Andhra Pradesh 5

4 laning including streng-
thening of existing 2 lane
pavement  of  Guegaon
Haryana Rajasthan Border
(km 36.63 to 107.18)

4 laning including streng-
thening of existing 2 lane
pavement  of Haryana/
Rajasthan Border to Kot-
putli

(k. 107.18 to 162.50)

4 laning including streng-
thening of existing 2 lane
pavement of Raniganj to
Panagarh (km 474 to 516)
4 laning including streng-
thening of cxisting 2 lane
pavement of Barwa Adda
to Barakar (km. 398.75 to
441.44)

Strengthening of existing
two lane carriagcway on
Nandigama to Vijayawad
(km. 217 to 265) section
including 4 laning from
(hm 252 to 265)
Strengthening of  existing
two lane carriageway of
Vijayawada to luru (km.
3410 53.8 & hm. 0Y.2 10
75) including 4 laning from
k. 3.4 to 13 and at 17.88
km long bypass for Eluru
town (km. 53.80 to 6Y.20)

70.55

tn
h
®

42.00

48.00

74.08

177.86

120634 -

143.35

127.89

67.32

135.42

1.

(3]

. National

Executing
National

Authority
India(NHAT)

Agency
Highways
of

Highway
Authority of India has
reccived the tenders.

These are being pro-
cessed for early final-
isation of contract
agreement.

-do-

-do-

Total:

3327

772.48




